MTR Single, Dual and Triple DC/DC Converters
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Crane Aerospace & Electronics
Electronics Group (Interpoint Brand)
PO Box 97005 • Redmond WA 98073-9705
425.882.3100 • electronics@craneae.com
Page 1 of 19

28 VOLT INPUT – 30 WATT
MODEL NUMBERING KEY SMD NUMBERS
MTR      28  512   T    F  / 883
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
Case Option
("F" indicates flanged option, non-flanged
case has no designator in this position)
 (S = single, D = dual, T = triple)
(Main and aux. Vout for triple models)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
STANDARD MICROCIRCUIT
DRAWING (SMD)
5962-0150101HXC
5962-9306801HXC
5962-9306901HXC
5962-9307001HXC
5962-9320201HXC
5962-9320501HXC
5962-9307101HXC
5962-9307201HXC
5962-9307301HXC
5962-9307401HXC
MTR SERIES
SIMILAR PART
MTR283R3S/883
MTR2805S/883
MTR2812S/883
MTR2815S/883
MTR2818S/883
MTR2805D/883
MTR2812D/883
MTR2815D/883
MTR28512T/883
MTR28515T/883
To indicate the flanged case option change the “X” to “Z” In the SMD
number. The SMD number shown is for Class H screening, non-
flanged. For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the SMD
drawing. SMDs can be downloaded from:
Model Selection
MTR28
Base model Vout value number of outputs case option screening
Choose one from each of the following rows
Vout value for singles or duals: 5, 12, or 15 for triples*: 512 or 515
Number of outputs S (single)                 D (dual) or T (triple)
Case option non-flanged case option, leave blank F (flanged case option)
Screening standard screening, leave blank /ES (ES screening), /883 (Class H, QML)
* for triple output models “5” indicates the main voltage, “12” or“15” indicate the ± auxiliary voltages.
MTR Single, Dual and Triple DC/DC Converters
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Page 6 of 19
Rev G - 20060505
28 VOLT INPUT – 30 WATT
SINGLE OUTPUT MODELS MTR283R3S MTR2805S MTR2812S MTR2815S MTR2818S
PARAMETER CONDITION MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 3.27 3.30 3.34 4.95 5.00 5.05 11.88 12.00 12.12 14.85 15.00 15.15 17.82 18.00 18.18 VDC
OUTPUT CURRENT2 VIN = 16 to 40 VDC 0 –– 6.06 0 — 5.0 0 — 2.5 0 — 2.0 0 — 1.67 A
OUTPUT POWER2 VIN = 16 to 40 VDC 0 — 20 0 — 25 0 — 30 0 — 30 0 — 30 W
OUTPUT RIPPLE 10 kHz – 2 MHz — 15 40 — 35 50 — 25 40 — 25 40 — — 40
mV p-p
VOLTAGE Tc = –55°C TO +125°C — — 50 — 50 90 — 40 90 — 40 90 — — 90
LINE REGULATION3 Vin = 16 to 40 VDC — 5 10 — 10 50 — 10 50 — 10 50 — — 50
mV
Tc = –55°C TO +125°C — — 10 — 15 50 — 15 50 — 15 50 — — 50
LOAD REGULATION NO LOAD TO FULL — 2 10 — 5 50 — 5 50 — 5 50 — — 50
mV